Competition winning scheme for the site, and has received support from the DIP.  

It is emphasised that the existing dwelling and parking cap are not proposed to be modified. 
The modified Stage A envelope is expected to include forty-two (42) dwellings and three 
hundred and twenty-nine (329) car parking spaces within basement levels. These will not 
breach the existing 2,033 dwelling cap and 2,976 parking cap provided as part of MOD 1. It 
is proposed that approximately 82 serviced apartments would be included as part of any DA, 
as well as a total of approximately 3,439m2 of commercial floor space, which would not